2 AL

X
U
<
—J
m
=)
>
w
=




STEP 1 CHECK THE KEY SIZES

4

This upgrade was designed for use with
stock TEVO Black Widow tool head

or with stock TEVO Black Widow tool head
upgraded by the standard e3dvb Aot end
parts.

Check your printer for Rey sizes
important for this upgrade:

22,3




=)= @ PRINT ALL THE PARTS

air-ductZ front.stl

All files contains the parts oriented in recommended Layer width: 0-3 mm
position for printing without any support material. Lauer Aeight: 015 mm

Originally, all the parts were designed to be printed with infill:35%a
0.3 mm printing nozzle, but 0.4 mm should be fine too. perimeters: 23

mount.stl

Layer width: 0.3 - 0.4 mm
Layer height: 0.15 - 0.25 mm
infill: 45%

perimeters: 3-4

gir-duct _back.stl

Layer width: 0.3 mm
Lauer feight: 0.15 mm
infill: 35%
perimeters: £-3

fan_grill.stl

Layer width: 0.3 mm

Layer height: 0.1 = 0.15 mm
infill: 35%a

perimeters: 1-¢

blower-nozzle.stl 2 prs.
Layer width: 0.3 mm
Layer feight: 0.1 - 0.15 mm
infill: 35%

blower _mount -right st

blower _mount -right .stl

Layer width: 0.3 - 0.4 mm
Lauer feight: 0.15 - 0.20 mm
infill: 35%

perimeters: 3-4

-"

blower_base.stl 2 pcs.

Layer width: 0.3 - 0.4 mm
Laver fieight: 0.20 - 0.25 mm
infill: 35%

perimeters: 2-3

_'-auer width:/0*3/mm
Layer feigfit: 041210415 mm
ﬂﬂﬂhﬁﬁ%

perimeters: 2zl

Recommended materials:
ABS [blower nozzles]
PLA [other parts)

Estimated printing time:

Plastic weight:
180200/ g

[witf recommended parameters/




MY is recommended

SINEREEENN i e orue g proceed rext

113 is recommended Use file and/or sandpaper to mafe all gluing spots fias no gaps

. » Dffice rubbier bands are goodifor fixing'thelpartsiwhilelgluelisidiying
Alternatively:you ean usellong|M3 bolts with M3 nutsitokfix bowersithiwthese Aoles: Inithis|case! piedrillithemifirs t:



M3 x b countersunk screw

- STEP 10

IIMPORTANT!
Do this step before you proceed next!

M3 x 20 socRetisciew
XB




r
5T§P ﬂ ﬂ Remave this support material
7

| Put wire in this channel first !

STER:13

- 5] =

You can use spacers
or stack of washers
instead springs. 1

8.3+ 0.2mm

r

STEP 12

M5 x 16 countersunk screw

#8-32 x 0.75 countersunk Serew

It!s not{necessary to remave mount plate.from'x=axel:
'Allthe' mount Roles are accessible! from; the BacR
thrulthe frame!

# B3¢ cuplnut
Xb



STEP 15 IMPORTANT! - STEP 171

Do this step before you proceed next!

Mbx16 socked _I ol = . PCB self [ocking push button/switch

X2

Wiring scheme

STEP 16

Plastic Smm LE[ / j

F#bx40 machine'screw

I impogtanti!
The feat sinfieooling|fan must e mounted
tolprovide airflow in'this direction?





















“Chelicerae 537
TEVD Black Widow
tool head upgrade

created by Viadimir Gorshu

and you want to say thanks
‘our support by donations:

afa lim
http://jimblog: me
info/@ jimblog.me

Oonate to
COLIST LLC.
Purpose: 4 future projects

fittps://goo.ql/rPol185

Thanfv you!




